
Page 1 of 8 

Auction Sales Data 

Mr. Lance Jay, Chief Procurement Officer 

General Services Purchasing Division 

201 W Colfax Ave., Dept. 304 

Denver, Colorado 80202 

The automobiles sold at Public Auction on: October 13, 2021 

Will be lined up as follows: 

# Impound 
Date 

Year Make Model Style Control # VIN Junker DIA Seizure Mileage Revenue Comments 

001                           

002 06/04/21 2005 TOYT HIGHLANDER UP 4344662 JTEDP21AX50063058     SEIZURE   $1,400.00 SALVAGE* 

003 05/12/21 2006 DODG DURANGO UP 4302410 1D4HD48N96F151023     SEIZURE   $730.00   

004                           

005                           

006 06/14/21 2007 VOLV XC90 UP 4361715 YV4CZ982271348252     SEIZURE   $2,210.00 PREVIOUS SALVAGE 

007 08/19/21 2000 CHEV C/K2500 PK 4481026 1GCGC24R3YR158494         $790.00   

008 08/20/21 2004 HOND PILOT UP 4483763 2HKYF18584H501380   DIA     $1,810.00   

009 08/20/21 2009 BMW 328i 4D 4482849 WBAPH73569E129252         $3,030.00   

010 08/18/21 2002 OLDS BRAVADA UP 4479364 1GHDT13S622230817         $650.00   

011                           

012 08/08/21 1997 TOYT COROLLA 4D 4461102 1NXBA02E1VZ550642         $520.00 SALVAGE* 

013 07/20/21 1998 LNDR RANGE UP 4426296 SALPV1445WA380919         $660.00   

014 08/21/21 2017 HYUN SONATA 4D 4485521 5NPE24AF5HH497393       60,365 $9,320.00   

015 08/18/21 1996 CHEV BLAZER UP 4478985 1GNDT13W4T2258634         $650.00   

016 07/13/21 1998 CHEV C/K1500 PK 4413328 2GCEK19R8W1228932         $660.00   

017 08/17/21 2003 DODG RAM PK 4476843 1D7HA18D53S381792         $2,570.00   

018 08/17/21 1999 FORD TAURUS 4D 4476985 1FAFP53U0XA174839         $530.00   

019 08/19/21 2009 SUBA IMPREZA SW 4481174 JF1GH61689G814372         $3,910.00   

020 08/19/21 2002 VOLK PASSAT SW 4481161 WVWVD63B92E406407         $540.00   

021 07/29/21 2002 ACUR MDX UP 4443091 2HNYD18682H543871         $680.00 PREVIOUS SALVAGE 

022 08/17/21 2013 VOLK JETTA 4D 4477088 3VWDX7AJ7DM295742       111,143 $2,030.00   

023 07/18/21 2003 JEEP CHEROKEE UP 4422235 1J4GW48S13C542991         $670.00   



Page 2 of 8 

# Impound 
Date 

Year Make Model Style Control # VIN Junker DIA Seizure Mileage Revenue Comments 

024 07/13/21 2010 DODG CHARGER 4D 4413325 2B3CA3CV6AH233916         $2,110.00   

025 08/17/21 2007 CHEV IMPALA 4D 4477096 2G1WT58K479110224         $520.00   

026 08/20/21 2002 CHEV S10 PK 4483868 1GCCS195028204894         $690.00   

027 08/21/21 2009 VOLV S60 4D 4485512 YV1RS592392734033         $1,660.00   

028                           

029 05/14/21 2007 BUIC LUCERNE 4D 4306527 1G4HD57227U112101     SEIZURE   $1,230.00 PREVIOUS SALVAGE 

030 08/18/21 2007 SAAB 9-3 4D 4479211 YS3FD49Y071132218         $800.00   

031                           

032 08/10/21 2000 STRN SC2 2D 4464138 1G8ZY1278YZ164789         $520.00   

033 07/22/21 1998 TOYT AVALON 4D 4430240 4T1BF18B9WU288696         $520.00   

034                           

035 08/20/21 2006 FORD FOCUS 4D 4483643 1FAFP34N66W109586   DIA     $530.00 PREVIOUS SALVAGE* 

036 08/16/21 2008 CHEV BLAZER UP 4475189 1GNDT13S982213371         $1,530.00   

037                           

038 08/09/21 2007 CHEV SILVERADO PK 4462161 1GCEC14X77Z174213         $3,000.00   

039 06/26/21 1999 PONT GRAND AM 2D 4383444 1G2NW12E4XM930140     SEIZURE   $520.00   

040 08/17/21 2005 CHRY TOWN-COUNT PV 4477272 1C4GP45R15B235530         $650.00   

041 08/19/21 2007 BUIC LUCERNE 4D 4481111 1G4HD57267U180630         $600.00   

042 07/13/21 2012 KIA FORTE 4D 4412657 KNAFU4A25C5549560       108,039 $1,760.00   

043 08/17/21 2008 DODG CALIBER 4D 4477148 1B3HB28B58D585775         $710.00   

044                           

045 07/16/21 2008 JEEP LIBERTY UP 4418620 1J8GN28K58W267606         $1,450.00   

046 08/20/21 2002 DODG CARAVAN PV 4483230 1B4GP25342B682653         $650.00   

047 08/20/21 2000 ISUZ RODEO UP 4483106 4S2DM58W9Y4355270         $650.00 SALVAGE* 

048 07/15/21 1997 NISS MAXIMA 4D 4417038 JN1CA21D8VM525799         $530.00   

049 08/19/21 2001 ACUR MDX UP 4480688 2HNYD182X1H510852         $660.00   

050 08/20/21 1997 FORD EXPLORER UP 4483043 1FMDU35P6VZB85540         $680.00   

051 08/21/21 1998 DODG CARAVAN PV 4485598 1B4GP54G6WB779171         $650.00   

052 08/15/21 2006 CHEV MALIBU 4D 4472974 1G1ZS51F26F109222         $530.00   

053 08/19/21 2004 AUDI A6 4D 4480713 WAUCD64B34N064779         $540.00   

054 07/06/21 2006 HOND ODYSSEY PV 4401498 5FNRL38296B113977         $670.00   

055 05/26/21 2000 CHEV TAHOE UP 4327582 1GNEK13T5YJ110499     SEIZURE   $1,340.00   



Page 3 of 8 

# Impound 
Date 

Year Make Model Style Control # VIN Junker DIA Seizure Mileage Revenue Comments 

056 08/06/21 2011 JEEP WRANGLER UP 4457377 1J4AA2D10BL502034       83,561 $8,590.00   

057 07/15/21 2004 TOYT MATRIX HB 4416852 2T1KR32EX4C218869         $800.00   

058 08/11/21 2005 JEEP LIBERTY UP 4465617 1J4GL48K05W535931         $1,180.00   

059                           

060 08/15/21 2002 MAZD PROTEGE 4D 4473825 JM1BJ225121627619         $530.00   

061                           

062 08/09/21 1998 TOYT AVALON 4D 4462391 4T1BF18B4WU273605         $530.00   

063                           

064                           

065                           

066 08/15/21 2004 TOYT PRIUS HB 4473299 JTDKB20U140082165         $570.00   

067 08/12/21 1997 SUBA IMPREZA SW 4468485 JF1GF4859VH811850         $530.00   

068 08/18/21 2008 TOYT PRIUS HB 4478866 JTDKB20U287733395         $600.00   

069 07/13/21 2003 PONT VIBE HB 4412864 5Y2SL62823Z412653         $540.00   

070 08/18/21 1965 CHEV   VN 4478619 1G1255P101132         $1,010.00   

071                           

072 02/26/21 2007 STRN VUE UP 4176958 5GZCZ33Z37S838650     SEIZURE   $1,620.00   

073 08/17/21 2004 LNDR RANGE UP 4476925 SALME11404A147258         $3,010.00   

074 08/18/21 1992 FORD ECONOLINE VN 4478911 1FDEE14H2NHA74604         $660.00   

075 08/16/21 2001 VOLV V70 SW 4475122 YV1SZ58D711036745         $530.00   

076 02/15/21 2009 FORD FOCUS 4D 4159959 1FAHP35N29W195880         $970.00   

077                           

078 08/16/21 1998 SUBA LEGACY SW 4474779 4S3BG6852W7605855         $530.00   

079 08/10/21 2001 SAAB 9-5 4D 4464804 YS3ED48E013015351         $530.00   

080 08/18/21 2010 SUZI SX4 4D 4478809 JS2YC5A42A6310213         $1,210.00   

081 08/16/21 2008 HOND ODYSSEY PV 4474747 5FNRL38948B002205         $670.00   

082 02/06/21 1991 MITS PICKUP PK 4145177 JA7FL24W2MP021938         $820.00   

083 08/11/21 2009 NISS ALTIMA 4D 4466067 1N4AL21E29N402304         $1,870.00   

084 08/09/21 2007 HOND CIVIC 4D 4462049 1HGFA16897L095601         $1,390.00   

085                           

086                           

087 08/18/21 2012 CADI SRX UP 4479343 3GYFNFE32CS526834       100,182 $9,510.00   



Page 4 of 8 

# Impound 
Date 

Year Make Model Style Control # VIN Junker DIA Seizure Mileage Revenue Comments 

088 07/17/21 1998 HOND ACCORD 4D 4420136 1HGCG5553WA176295         $530.00   

089 08/13/21 2000 VOLK JETTA 4D 4470159 3VWTE29M6YM107348         $730.00   

090 08/13/21 1991 HOND ACCORD 4D 4469944 1HGCB7551MA160068         $520.00   

091 08/20/21 2009 TOYT MATRIX HB 4482219 2T1KU40E19C034600         $960.00   

092                           

093                           

094 07/17/21 2003 STRN ION 4D 4421491 1G8AG52F13Z141958         $520.00   

095 08/11/21 2010 NISS ALTIMA 4D 4465466 1N4AL2AP1AN550854         $1,000.00   

096 08/16/21 2004 CHEV IMPALA 4D 4474868 2G1WF52E449162085         $530.00   

097                           

098 07/27/21 2004 LINC NAVIGATOR UP 4438742 5LMFU27R04LJ18660         $2,260.00   

099 08/08/21 1999 CHEV S10 PK 4461417 1GCCT19W3X8209035         $680.00   

100 08/19/21 2009 CHEV IMPALA 4D 4480296 2G1WU57M091271445         $1,560.00   

101                           

102 08/13/21 1998 TOYT CAMRY 4D 4470295 4T1BF22K5WU053338         $530.00   

103 08/16/21 2007 KIA SEDONA PV 4474806 KNDMB233276189125         $670.00   

104 08/13/21 2001 DODG RAM PK 4469983 3B7HC12Y91G179851         $680.00   

105 08/12/21 2001 NISS MAXIMA 4D 4469230 JN1CA31AX1T101049         $530.00   

106 08/14/21 2004 NISS MAXIMA 4D 4472387 1N4BA41E24C862069         $530.00   

107 08/17/21 2000 SUBA FORESTER UP 4477151 JF1SF6558YH727369         $650.00   

108 08/12/21 2005 NISS MURANO UP 4468043 JN8AZ08T65W301857         $760.00   

109 06/10/21 2000 BMW 323Ci 2D 4354988 WBABM3340YJN60441     SEIZURE   $1,510.00   

110 04/24/21 2002 BUIC CENTURY 4D 4271450 2G4WS52J821190348     SEIZURE   $540.00   

111 08/18/21 2007 SAAB 9-7X UP 4478977 5S3ET13M272803449         $990.00   

112 05/19/21 2003 HOND ACCORD 4D 4315266 JHMCM55673C083276     SEIZURE   $880.00   

113 08/17/21 2004 ACUR TL 4D 4476778 19UUA66284A007290         $540.00   

114 06/12/21 2001 BMW 740iL 4D 4358614 WBAGH83471DP20603     SEIZURE   $530.00   

115 07/20/21 2003 MITS MONTERO UP 4425875 JA4NW51S13J028187         $700.00   

116 08/17/21 2001 CHEV CAVALIER 4D 4476993 1G1JC524217120778         $520.00   

117 08/20/21 2003 STRN VUE UP 4483584 5GZCZ63BX3S842080         $520.00   

118 08/10/21 2001 ISUZ TROOPER UP 4464092 JACDJ58X317J05121         $660.00   

119                           



Page 5 of 8 

# Impound 
Date 

Year Make Model Style Control # VIN Junker DIA Seizure Mileage Revenue Comments 

120 07/24/21 2000 JEEP CHEROKEE UP 4432895 1J4GW48S6YC188439         $720.00   

121 06/18/21 2010 DODG CALIBER 4D 4369260 1B3CB4HAXAD612973     SEIZURE   $2,710.00   

122 08/07/21 1997 BMW 540iA 4D 4459733 WBADE6329VBW57598         $1,020.00   

123                           

124                           

125 08/17/21 1993 HOND ACCORD 4D 4476571 JHMCB7552PC042455         $520.00   

126 08/10/21 2000 TOYT SIENNA PV 4463966 4T3ZF13CXYU174148         $660.00   

127 08/12/21 2007 CHEV COBALT 2D 4467937 1G1AL15FX77240777         $530.00   

128                           

129 08/19/21 2001 DODG CARAVAN PV 4480881 1B4GP25RX1B112708         $650.00   

130                           

131                           

132 07/19/21 1997 FORD RANGER PK 4424598 1FTCR10A1VPB56032         $720.00   

133 07/19/21 1999 YAMA YZF MC 4424618 IDCO003198ZZ         $720.00 CO Assigned ID 

134 08/14/21 1996 HOND ACCORD 4D 4471982 1HGCD5695TA227902         $530.00   

135                           

136                           

137                           

138 08/09/21 2008 MAZD MAZDA6 4D 4461975 1YVHP80C285M01243         $530.00 SALVAGE* 

139 07/16/21 2004 MERC GRAND MARQ 4D 4419618 2MEFM75W34X645378         $530.00   

140 07/12/21 2002 HOND ACCORD 2D 4411579 1HGCG32042A029815         $570.00   

141                           

142 08/18/21 2014 MERZ CLS 4D 4479807 WDDLJ9BB1EA120121   DIA   73,262 $18,550.00   

143                           

144 08/19/21 2007 LINC MKZ 4D 4480962 3LNHM26T37R622716         $530.00 PREVIOUS SALVAGE* 

145 08/09/21 2001 NISS ALTIMA 4D 4462729 1N4DL01D81C189996         $530.00   

146 08/10/21 2005 HOND PILOT UP 4464116 2HKYF18575H543721         $1,290.00   

147 08/20/21 1997 BUIC LESABRE 4D 4483439 1G4HP52K1VH466115   DIA     $520.00   

148 08/14/21 2006 TOYT MATRIX HB 4471949 2T1KR30E36C585196         $1,540.00   

149 08/20/21 2016 JEEP COMPASS UP 4483649 1C4NJDEB4GD746944       71,964 $2,990.00 PREVIOUS SALVAGE 

150 07/07/21 2001 AUDI A4 SW 4402664 WAUKH68D41A093707         $540.00   

151 08/17/21 1994 BUIC REGAL 4D 4476600 2G4WF55L5R1403106         $520.00   



Page 6 of 8 

# Impound 
Date 

Year Make Model Style Control # VIN Junker DIA Seizure Mileage Revenue Comments 

152 08/17/21 1995 NISS MAXIMA 4D 4477065 JN1CA21D1ST085829         $530.00   

153 08/19/21 2003 SUBA IMPREZA SW 4480231 JF1GG68543H814001         $530.00   

154 07/06/21 2012 LEXS RX UP 4400198 JTJBC1BA7C2430089       147,133 $4,520.00   

155 08/12/21 2003 FORD ESCAPE UP 4468370 1FMYU021X3KC42246         $800.00   

156 05/05/21 2010 HOND ACCORD 4D 4291046 1HGCP2F80AA088739     SEIZURE   $4,420.00   

157                           

158 08/20/21 2006 MAZD MAZDA5 SW 4483124 JM1CR293X60108453         $540.00   

159 08/20/21 2007 HOND CIVIC 2D 4483273 2HGFG12857H546623   DIA     $1,240.00   

160 08/08/21 2004 SUBA OUTBACK SW 4460644 4S3BH806647601396         $540.00   

161 08/09/21 2003 BUIC CENTURY 4D 4461634 2G4WS52J831261372     SEIZURE   $530.00   

162 08/12/21 2017 PORS MACAN UP 4468598 WP1AA2A51HLB81349       46,941 $15,500.00   

163 08/17/21 1999 GMC SAVANA VN 4476799 1GTFG25MXX1130269         $670.00   

164 08/20/21 1999 CHEV SUBURBAN UP 4483567 1GNEC16R6XJ456590         $650.00   

165                           

166                           

167 08/19/21 1997 CHEV G20 VN 4480864 1GCGG25R0V1047592         $960.00   

168                           

169 06/25/21 2014 FORD F150 PK 4382177 1FTFW1EF5EKE10140     SEIZURE 139,222 $19,000.00   

170 08/20/21 2001 FRRV CARGO TL 4483691 4X4UUS0111W005177         $2,160.00   

171 08/11/21 1999 GMC ENVOY UP 4466377 1GKDT13W4X2552960         $650.00   

172                           

173 08/14/21 2016 LGS PACE TL 4472219 53BPTEA28GF017155         $6,530.00   

174                           

175 08/07/21 2010 MERC MILAN 4D 4458814 3MEHM0HAXAR611416         $530.00 SALVAGE* 

176                           

177 08/13/21 1994 TOYT CAMRY 4D 4470650 JT2SK12E1R0266568         $520.00   

178 08/12/21 2008 FORD FUSION 4D 4468194 3FAHP071X8R117664         $530.00   

179 01/21/21 2012 NISS ALTIMA 4D 4117519 1N4AL2AP0CN541341     SEIZURE 160,169 $2,310.00   

180 08/09/21 2007 CHEV IMPALA 4D 4462903 2G1WB58K379352036         $530.00   

181 08/20/21 2009 SUBA FORESTER UP 4483112 JF2SH636X9H784739         $1,270.00   

182 07/26/21 2006 VOLK JETTA 4D 4436419 3VWDF81K66M644815         $520.00   

183                           



Page 7 of 8 

# Impound 
Date 

Year Make Model Style Control # VIN Junker DIA Seizure Mileage Revenue Comments 

184 07/07/21 1997 OLDS CUTLASS 2D 4402913 1G3WH12M0VF313675         $520.00   

185 08/11/21 2001 TOYT CAMRY 4D 4465838 JT2BF28K610296600         $530.00   

186                           

187 08/12/21 2004 VOLV XC70 SW 4467841 YV1SZ59H841166295         $540.00   

188                           

189 07/20/21 2013 CHRY 200 4D 4425228 1C3CCBAB0DN734523       135,012 $540.00 SALVAGE 

190 08/19/21 1998 FORD F150 PK 4482059 1FTZX1761WKA99721         $660.00   

191                           

192 08/08/21 2003 CHEV BLAZER UP 4461099 1GNDT13S832216559         $660.00   

193                           

194                           

195                           

196 08/19/21 2001 HOND ACCORD 4D 4480739 1HGCG56671A036668         $530.00   

197 08/17/21 2005 CHEV IMPALA 4D 4477109 2G1WF52E159317905         $530.00   

198 07/19/21 2006 NISS ARMADA UP 4423950 5N1AA08B36N713456         $1,550.00   

199                           

200 08/11/21 2001 DODG RAM PK 4467078 1B7HF16Z81S212955         $670.00   

201 08/14/21 2001 LEXS ES 300 4D 4472925 JT8BF28G210290231         $530.00   

202 08/19/21 1998 DODG DURANGO UP 4481350 1B4HS28Z4WF205948         $650.00   

203 08/08/21 2003 STRN VUE UP 4461308 5GZCZ63B03S823151         $520.00   

204 08/17/21 2005 JEEP LIBERTY UP 4476214 1J4GL48K65W600426         $670.00   

205 07/20/21 1999 CHEV MALIBU 4D 4426707 1G1ND52J4X6101796         $520.00   

206 02/28/21 2004 FORD F150 PK 4178825 1FTPX14504NC21581         $1,800.00 SALVAGE* 

207 08/12/21 2010 HOND ODYSSEY PV 4468075 5FNRL3H53AB014672         $1,030.00   

208 07/26/21 1981 CHEV C/K20 PK 4436753 1GCGK24M6BF350458         $960.00   

209 08/20/21 2000 DODG DURANGO UP 4484005 1B4HS28N5YF253457         $970.00   

210 05/14/21 2005 ACUR RSX HB 4305985 JH4DC53815S003359     SEIZURE   $1,340.00   

211 08/10/21 2007 AUDI A4 4D 4464733 WAUDF78E27A283270         $650.00   

212 08/19/21 2008 TOYT PRIUS HB 4481247 JTDKB20U187707239         $520.00   

213 08/13/21 1998 PONT FIREBIRD 2D 4470293 2G2FV22G4W2226183         $9,100.00   

214                           

215                           



Page 8 of 8 

# Impound 
Date 

Year Make Model Style Control # VIN Junker DIA Seizure Mileage Revenue Comments 

216 08/18/21 1999 JEEP CHEROKEE UP 4478169 1J4GW58S3XC551347         $660.00   

217 07/25/21 1998 FORD EXPEDITION UP 4435280 1FMRU17L3WLA88160         $670.00   

218 08/11/21 2012 ZHNG ZNEN MC 4466281 L5YACBPA5C1107140       4,206 $50.00   

219                           

220 08/15/21 2020 SANM YONGFU MC 4473601 LL0TDNPE8LY608036       654 $510.00   

221 08/20/21 2009 HD SPORTSTER MC 4483241 1HD1CX31X9K436556         $2,910.00   

222 08/17/21 2003 YAMA YZF-R6 MC 4478013 JYARJ06E93A003643         $1,610.00   

223 08/11/21 2001 YAMA YZF-R6 MC 4465954 JYARJ04E01A013963         $770.00   

224 07/29/21 1983 HOND GOLDWING MC 4443018 1HFSC021XDA302410         $60.00   

225                           

226 08/18/21 2009 JONW COOLSTER MC 4480062 L6ZDCJLAXL1006719         $400.00   

227                           

228 08/10/21 2018 SUZI GSX-R750 MC 4464653 JS1GR7MA6J2101057       12,567 $2,540.00   

229                           

230                           

231 08/19/21 1979 GMC SIERRA TK 4481267 T16DA9V605480         $650.00   

232                           

233 08/16/21 2008 MERC MARINER UP 4474485 4M2CU97158KJ28331 JUNK       $660.00   

234 08/08/21 2006 PONT G6 2D 4460267 1G2ZM171X64127652 JUNK       $530.00   

235 08/14/21 2003 VOLV S60 4D 4471397 YV1RS58DX32256252 JUNK       $530.00   

236 08/14/21 2010 MAZD MAZDA6 4D 4471407 1YVHZ8BH5A5M08843 JUNK       $530.00   

237                           

238                           

239 08/12/21 1996 NISS PATHFINDER UP 4467287 JN8AR05S8TW047979 JUNK       $660.00   

240 07/06/21 2008 MAZD MAZDA3 4D 4400280 JM1BK323781172625 JUNK       $530.00   

241 08/20/21 1993 GMC C/K1500 PK 4483847 1GTEK14K9PZ547260 JUNK       $790.00   

242 08/18/21 1991 FORD F250 PK 4479243 1FTHX26H4MKA75561 JUNK       $730.00   

243                           

244                           

245 08/15/21 2000 OLDS ALERO 4D 4473710 1G3NF52E7YC392592 JUNK       $520.00   

            $263,990.00  
 


